Specifi cation
DESIGN
Body consists of 2 screwed parts,
full bore, L- or T-confi guration,
sealed on two ports, not overlap free.
At connection sizes ¼" up to 2" the ball valve is
equiped with mounting pad acc to. ISO5211 for
directly actuator mounting.

12 Schraube Screw Stahl, verzinkt Steel, zinc-plated
13 Scheibe Washer PA6 (Nylon) PA6 (Nylon)
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. VL111525
= 3-Wege Kugelhahn, Messing, Handhebel, T-Kugelbohrung, 1"
Ordering example: e.g. VL111525
= 3-way ball-valve, brass, handle, T-confi guration, 1"
5. Stelle
Betätigung
3.+ 4. Stelle
Werkstoffe
Gehäuse / Dichtung / Kugel
1.+ 2. Stelle
Produkt
VL  =
3-Wege Kugelhahn,
voller Durchgang,
zweiseitig dichtend
11 =
Messing / PTFE / Mes-
sing
1  =  Handhebel
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / seal / ball
5. Digit
Operation
VL=
3-way ball-valve,
full bore,
sealed on two ports
11 =
Brass / PTFE / Brass
1  =  Handle
7.+ 8. Stelle
Anschlußgröße
(nach ISO 7/1)
21 = 1/4"
22 = 3/8"
23 = 1/2"
24 = 3/4"
25 = 1"
26 =  11/4"
27 =  11/2"
28 = 2"
30 = 3"
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
(acc. to ISO 7/1)
21 = 1/4"
22 = 3/8"
23 = 1/2"
24 = 3/4"
25 = 1"
26 =  11/4"
27 =  11/2"
28 = 2"
30 = 3"
6. Stelle
Zusatzausstattung
4  =  L-Kugelbohrung
5  =  T-Kugelbohrung
6. Digit
Options
4  =  L-confi guration
5  =  T-confi guration
Druck - Temperatur - Diagramm /
Pressure - Temperature - Diagram